Form PTO-1595 PRECORD.	S. Department of Commerce		
m 99	atent and Trademark Office		
2·1.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 ragemarks: 1	038250 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. \$\$		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Valeri S. Chekanov	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No	Name: Heart Care Associates, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 960 North 12th Street, Suite 400 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53233		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ X ] Assignment  [ ] Security Agreement  [ ] Other			
Execution Date: May 7, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: May 7, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/307/49		
Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved:[1]		
Name: Kristine M. Strodthoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	[ X ] Enclosed [ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
999 JSHABAZZ 00000070 09307149 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
40.00 OP			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Kristine M. Strodthoff  Name of Person Signing	Signature May 7, 1999 Date		
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document: [3]		

MW318066\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0403 Attorney's Docket No.: 055198-0004

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I,	Valeri S. Chekanov		, residing at _	7693 Mission
Woods Court, Franklin, WI	53132	_, (hereinafter "	ASSIGNOR"	) have made
new and useful inventions an	d improvements for w	vhich I am filing	an applicatio	n for Letters
Patent of the United States he	erewith, entitled	METHOD FO	R TREATING	<u>}</u>
ATHEROSCLEROSIS AND	ARTICLE OF MAN	UFACTURE T	HEREFOR	<u>:</u>
AND WHEREAS	Heart Care Associate	s, LLC (herein	after "ASSIG	NEE"), a
Wisconsin limited liability co	ompany having a place	e of business at	960 North 12 <sup>th</sup>	Street,
Milwaukee, WI 53233	_, is desirous of acqui	ring the entire i	nterest in, to a	and under said
invention and in, to and under	er Letters Patent or sin	milar legal prote	ction to be ob	tained therefor
in the United States and in an	ny and all foreign cour	ntries.		

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0404 Docket No.: 055198-0004

Assignment

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: May 4, 1999

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application/invention hereinabove referenced to.

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

WITNESS Jay L. Pleve Date: 5-7 T.C., 1999
WITNESS Jay L. Pleve Date: 5/7, 1999

MW315815\_1.DOC

2